1/3/8

Hastings Park

OFFICE OF THE CUSTOBIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION AME: IWABUCHI Chitagoro	
IOME ADDRESS: P.O. Box -33. Port Essington. B.C.	
EGISTRATION NUMBER 09378 SEX: Male	AGE: 57
OCCUPATION: Pishermen	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and with partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: B.C. Packers Ltd. Sunnyside Cannery.	Skeena River. B.C.
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Takyo	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Miyageken.	Japan.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Teruo(m) - 9	years.
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Miyageken, Japan. 9 years. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be not	nentioned and particulars given)
	me
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	None
	4. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
퉦발·Combalante programme 이 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이	3726
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or depos	sit of title deed)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or depos	sit of title deed)

9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Company shack owned by B.C. Packers
	Cumningham Cannery Skeena River, B. C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B. C. Packers Ltd., Cunningham Ce Skeens River. 1
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	Rent free.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	None
	IF PARM LAND PARTYCHIARS OF CRONS COMM. None
0.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1 Spring Gil net 4/50 Barbour Twans - value \$155.00
	1 Sokeye web value \$75.00 : leohoe net - \$35.00 EXER
	these nets are stored in the B. C. Packers Net House, Port Essi
1	1-boat 6 H. P. East Hope Engine length 27 ft. width 7 ft.
14	1-boat 6 H. P. East Hope Engine length 27 ft. width 7 ft. Depth 3 ft. in the custody of authority, at Prince Rupert, B. C.
2.	
14 2.	Depth 3 ft. in the custody of authority, at Prince Rupert, B. C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
2.	Depth 3 ft. in the custody of authority, at Prince Rupert, B. C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
2.	Depth 3 ft. in the custody of authority, at Prince Rupert, B. C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None
14 2 3.	Depth 3 ft. in the custody of authority, at Prince Rupert, B. C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None

Control of the same of the sam

4.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	None
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON OTHERS:	PROPERTY IN POSSESSIO
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts	assigned and if so, to whom)
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTH	ER SECURITIES (State wherea
	1 \$50.00 Victory Bond 1951 maturity	**************************************
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: None	
9.	LIFE INSURANCE: None	
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. Nor	ne i
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
LIA	BILITIES:	
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS: None	
•		
2.	TRADE DEBTS: None	
-		
REM	IARKS:	
-		
		and fully discloses all and a
ever	I certify that the above information is true and complete y description in any protected area in British Columbia as	
	ndirect.	100 0 0 d
14	Dated this day of a :	1942. S. Dual co
•	(Signature	e)
	Witness	
	DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Sept. 16/43
r File No	
11 Name IWABUCHI, Chitago	name in Block Letters)
cistration No. 09378	V lale - Female Age Feb. 21/1885 (Check)
ormer Address <u>Port Essin</u>	
ate Evacuated 22/6/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) RETURNED TO JAPAN S.S. "MARINE FALCON"
resent Address c/o Pondo	sa Pine Lumber Co., Ltd., Monte Lake OF OF R. 1946.
V Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (WATANABE) Takavo (Japan) Name of Musband
Name of Mother <u>Dec'd</u> Names of Children under 16_	Name of Father Dec'd
Quested by G. M.	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Fisherman
Additional Information	Fisherman

GENERAL SUMMARY

File 738

August 7, 1946.

Ret Chitagoro IWARROW (65378

This can signed a declaration to the Custodian on Merch 24, 1942. He was evacuated on June 22, 1942.

In his declaration he reported concrehip of 1 Spring Gill-net 4/50 Barbour Twine, value \$155.00; 1 Sockeye meb value \$75.00; 1 Cahoe Net, value \$35.00, all stored in the B. G. Packers Net house, Port Essington. No funds have been paid to the Custodian from the sale of these nets. There have been no inquiries from IWARRICHI in regard to these nets. According to information received from Summyside Cannety (where these nets probably were left) there is nothing of value remaining there belonging to Japanese. Custodian agent at Port Essington made no report in regard to these nets. It is assumed therefore that IWARRICHI, like many other fishermen, disposed of his note prior to his evacuation.

He reported a fishing vessel. This appears to be the vessel sold by IMABUCHI on April 6, 1942, through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Consittee. The net proceeds of this sale, \$96.50, were paid to his on April 21, 1942.

The sum of \$5.00 was credited to the account of Chitagoro IWABUCHI in full settlement of claim lodged with the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for refund of expenses incurred at the impounding of his vessel.

IWABUCHI reported a \$50.00 Victory Bond. This did not come under the control of this office.

This file reveals no other property.

This file reveals no liabilities.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

machiner

August 7, 1946.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 12, 1944

Name: IWABUCHI, Chitagoro Reg. No. 09378 File: 738

Boat File No.: JFVDC 363

Name of Vessel: "C.I." 27'x7'x2'8"(1930) Easthope 6 HP

Lie. or Reg. No.: Prince Rupert 611

Naval No.: PR.084-H

Owner's Valuation: \$500.00

JFVDC Valuation: None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: April 6, 1942

Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$100.00

Paid to JFVDC of TANKE 100.00

Supervision Costs: 3.50

Balance due Owner: 96.50

Paid to: C. Iwabuchi on April 21, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: Prince Rupert

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: None - Vendor assigned to purchaser right of claim for loss or damage.

Additional Information:

Fin whisom august 7/46 File No. 738.

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

July 3rd, 1944.

Chitagoro IWABUCHI - Reg. No. 09378

GREDITORS:

NO CLAIMS ON FILE

/DE

Envelope No. 478 -- Safety Deposit Box This is the Envelope for refundable Income Tax of Evacuees

File No. 738 (Evec)

Chitaro INABUCHI, #09378

Refundable Savings Portion 1944 Income Tax - \$50.00

N.B. THE ABOVE NAMED OWES \$6.47 ON 1944 INCOME TAX

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE The second secon

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ MIL .

Dear Sir:

738

Re: IWABUCHI, Chitagoro #09378

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 10.49 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., : 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C.1. · . Nov. 22/16 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL Dear Sir: Re: IWABUCHI, Chitagoro # Please note that the shove Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 1900.00 Draft Issued- - - - - - - 1900.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Halin pervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

Fig. 7.38

404 FEDERAL BLDG. VANCOUVER, B. C.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Dio we Street, WANGOUVER, B.C.

July 13th, 1949

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL

Re: IWABUCHI, Chitagoro - Reg. # 09378

This will acknowledge the sum of 3 45.92 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

this instance. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN,

Regional Administrator.

zlium

FGC/RM.

REVISED FEB. 1944 REVISÉR EN FEV. 1944 **ORIGINAL** DOMINION SE CANADA INCOME TAX - IMPÔT SUR LE REVENU 4186 NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT - AVIS DE COTISATION BASE ON INCOME OF BASE SUR LE REVENU DE 1944 1422 CHITARO IWABUCHI e/o B. C. Securities Commisson, 360 Homer St., Vancouver, B. C. BAYE MAILED POSTÉ LE 194 Oct. 29 Vancouver TAXABLE INCOME HAS BEEN DETERMINED IN THE SUM OF REVENU IMPOSABLE TEL QUE DÉVERMINÉ, S'ÉLÈVE À 1248.77 SESSED AS FOLLOWS. 215.00 INTEREST - INTERET 215.00 208.53 WEST OF ASSESSED VOUR PARTMENT-ITWILL BE 6.47 (e) OTHER PAYMENTS APPLIED ON THIS ASSESSMENT AUTRES PAIRMENTS APPECTES A CETTE COTISATION 6.47 N11 (SEE ITEM 6) A (VOIR L'ITEM 6) PAYABLE AS AT (SEE IYEMS & TO S. REVERSE SEE PAYABLE AU (VOIR ITEM & A S AU VERSO) 6.47 194 6 C. En Still FOF THE DOMINION OF CANADA LE GOUVERNEMENT DU DOMINION DU CANAC EN CE QUI CONCERNE LA COTISATION IMPO TRIBUABLE PARAISSANT À L'ITEM 3 DES PI CONNAÎT. APRÈS ACQUITTEMENT DE LADITI PAR LE CONTRIBUABLE, QUE LA FORTION RI DUDIT IMPÔT POUR THE SUM OF LE MONTANT DE \$ 50.00 THE REPOYABLE TOGETHER WITH BY INTEREST THEREON INTO THE INCOME AT TAX ACT—AND BUSINET TO THE CONDITIONS SET OF THE INCOME SET OF THE PORT OF THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF. DOIT ÉTRE NEMISE EN PLUS D'UN INTÉRÊT DE ES EUR LEDIT MONTANT, TEL QUE PRÉVU DANS LA LCI DE L'IMPÔT DE GUERRE SUR LE REVENU ARTICLE SI, SOUS RÉSERVE DES CONDITIONS ÉNONCÉES À L'ITEM S AU VERSO. Cham Made